
 P.O. Box 364 - Gig Harbor, Washington  98335  -  Phone (253) 985-3812 

M a r c h   2 0 2 4                                                 

To: Point Richmond Ridge Board of Directors

From: Lyndsay Tuley, Senior Manager

Re: Monthly Closing & Reports

Attached with this email are the month end reports and summary of the month’s activities:

Collections & Financials:

 3/11 Sent monthly financial reports for February
 3/21 Processed reimbursement to Tom McKee for play chips at the playground
 3/25 Reached out to accounting re: the 2023 tax return

o 3/26 Tax return sent via Pandadocs
 
 
Administrative:

 3/25 Processed mailing of Q1 newsletter
 
 
 
CC&R Enforcement:

 3/25 Processed the following noncompliance letters as requested by Board:
o 13714 13th Ave NW: Holiday decorations – 1st warning
o 13615 13th Ave NW: Disabled vehicles – 1st notice of violation
o 7809 Insel Ave: Mold/Mildew/Moss on structures – 1st notice of violation
o 13614 13th Ave NW: Mold/Mildew/Moss on structures – Friendly letter

 
 
Architectural (ACC):

 3/29 Forwarded question from potential purchaser re: Astro Van to be put in backyard. Board 
POC confirmed that they would need to submit an ACC application. 

 
 
 
New Owner(s):
None to report



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
GL Balance Sheet Standard

Posted 03/31/2024
Operating Reserves Total

Assets
Bank
AAB Operating Account 30,810.72 30,810.72
Reserve Account 53,182.00 53,182.00

Total Bank 30,810.72 53,182.00 83,992.72

Total Assets 30,810.72 53,182.00 83,992.72

Liabilities & Equity

Prepaid Assessment 1,225.00 1,225.00

1,225.00 1,225.00

Equity
Operations Retained Earnings 26,354.68 26,354.68

Reserves Retained Earnings 38,641.16 38,641.16
Net Income 3,231.04 14,540.84 17,771.88

Total Equity 29,585.72 53,182.00 82,767.72

Total Liabilities & Equity 30,810.72 53,182.00 83,992.72
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Budget Comparison YTD Variance

Posted 3/1/2024 To 3/31/2024 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income
Dues Income 0.00 0.00 24,300.00 24,900.00 (600.00) 2.41% 49,800.00
Late Fees 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 75.00 -100.00% 0.00
Investment/Interest Income 0.68 0.00 2.41 0.00 2.41 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 0.68 0.00 24,377.41 24,900.00 (522.59) 2.10% 49,800.00

TOTAL Income 0.68 0.00 24,377.41 24,900.00 (522.59) 2.10% 49,800.00

Expense
Website 0.00 0.00 466.99 0.00 (466.99) -100.00% 0.00
Landscape Maintenance Contract 760.20 760.00 2,280.60 2,280.00 (0.60) -0.03% 9,122.00
Entry Maintenance 0.00 42.00 0.00 126.00 126.00 100.00% 500.00
Tree Pruning/Removal 500.00 42.00 500.00 126.00 (374.00) -296.83% 500.00
Backflow Testing 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.00 9.00 100.00% 30.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 500.00

TOTAL 1,260.20 847.00 3,247.59 2,541.00 (706.59) -27.81% 10,652.00

Administrative
Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,160.00
Legal/Lien Fees 0.00 42.00 0.00 126.00 126.00 100.00% 500.00
Management 600.00 600.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00% 7,200.00
Filing Fees 0.00 45.00 24.99 75.00 50.01 66.68% 75.00
Reserve Study 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.00% 1,500.00
Office Supplies 3.50 65.00 5.45 195.00 189.55 97.21% 775.00
Postage 6.71 33.00 10.46 99.00 88.54 89.43% 400.00

TOTAL Administrative 610.21 2,285.00 1,840.90 3,795.00 1,954.10 51.49% 13,610.00

Non-Operating Expense
Reserve Contribution 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00% 22,709.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Expense 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00% 22,709.00

Other Expense
Contingencies 581.00 547.00 581.00 1,641.00 1,060.00 64.59% 6,569.00

TOTAL Other Expense 581.00 547.00 581.00 1,641.00 1,060.00 64.59% 6,569.00

Taxes
Taxes Property 476.88 585.00 476.88 585.00 108.12 18.48% 585.00
Taxes Federal 0.00 75.00 0.00 75.00 75.00 100.00% 75.00

TOTAL Taxes 476.88 660.00 476.88 660.00 183.12 27.75% 660.00

TOTAL Expense 2,928.29 4,339.00 21,146.37 23,637.00 2,490.63 10.54% 54,200.00

Excess Revenue / Expense (2,927.61) (4,339.00) 3,231.04 1,263.00 1,968.04 -155.82% (4,400.00)
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Budget Comparison YTD Variance

Posted 3/1/2024 To 3/31/2024 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Reserves Year to Date Reserves

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income
Investment/Interest Income 45.49 0.00 117.88 0.00 117.88 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 45.49 0.00 117.88 0.00 117.88 0.00% 0.00

Non-Operating Income
Reserve Income (Transferred from Op) 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00% 22,709.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Income 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00% 22,709.00

TOTAL Income 45.49 0.00 15,117.88 15,000.00 117.88 -0.79% 22,709.00

Expense
Landscaping Miscel/Special 577.04 0.00 577.04 0.00 (577.04) -100.00% 0.00
Playground/Park Equip & Maintenance 0.00 227.00 0.00 681.00 681.00 100.00% 2,719.00
Road Maintenance 0.00 4,415.00 0.00 13,245.00 13,245.00 100.00% 52,974.00

TOTAL 577.04 4,642.00 577.04 13,926.00 13,348.96 95.86% 55,693.00

TOTAL Expense 577.04 4,642.00 577.04 13,926.00 13,348.96 95.86% 55,693.00

Excess Revenue / Expense (531.55) (4,642.00) 14,540.84 1,074.00 13,466.84 0.00% (32,984.00)
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Aging 120 Days Delinquency Wednesday, April 17, 2024 11:37

Active Flag Yes
Posted Date 03/31/2024

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Acct # Status Contact Current 30 - 59 Days 60 - 89 Days 90 Days >120 Days Balance

17293 Owner LATE FEE Baldwin,Matt & Elizabeth 25.00 25.00 125.00 300.00 0.00 475.00

17229 Owner LATE FEE Faeth,Amy 25.00 25.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 350.00

Count: 2 50.00 50.00 125.00 600.00 0.00 825.00

Property Totals
# Units # Builder # Resident # Owners # Tenants Owner Ratio

83 0 83 81 2 97.59%

Charge Code Summary
Description G/L Acct # Amount
Dues 110000 600.00
Fine 110000 125.00
Late Fees 110000 100.00

825.00
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Posting Code Transaction Detail
Posted Date 3/1/2024 To 3/31/2024 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Code Date Source Acct # Unit Address Resident Contact Amount
Late Fees
Late Fees 3/8/2024 Late Fee 17229 13414 13th Avenue NW 25.00Amy  Faeth
Late Fees 3/8/2024 Late Fee 17293 13615 13th Avenue NW 25.00Matt & Elizabeth Baldwin

3/8/2024 Count: 2 50.00
Count: 2 50.00

Payment
Payment 3/18/2024 Lockbox 19122 13409 13th Avenue NW -275.00James & Jessica Nieves

3/18/2024 Count: 1 -275.00
Payment 3/21/2024 Lockbox 19122 13409 13th Avenue NW -275.00James & Jessica Nieves

3/21/2024 Count: 1 -275.00
Count: 2 -550.00
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Bank Statement Attachments



POINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERS
C/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS LLC
RESERVERESERVERESERVERESERVE
PO BOX 364PO BOX 364PO BOX 364PO BOX 364
GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364

INTEREST INFORMATION

DAILY BALANCES

CREDITS
Date Description Additions

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

Account number      XXXXXX5357
Low balance         $53,713.55
Average balance         $53,713.55
Avg collected balance         $53,713
Interest paid year to date         $117.88

Beginning balance         $53,713.55
Total additions            45.49
Total subtractions             0.00
Ending balance         $53,759.04

Annual percentage yield earned   1.00%
Interest-bearing days  31
Average balance for APY        $53,713.55
Interest earned         $45.49

02-29         53,713.55 03-31         53,759.04

03-31 ' Interest Credit          45.49

Last statement: February 29, 2024
This statement: March 31, 2024
Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1
XXXXXX5357
( 0)

Direct inquiries to:
888-734-4567

Alliance Association Bank
3033 W Ray Road, Ste 200
Chandler AZ 85226

THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH US!

 AAB Association MMA AAB Association MMA AAB Association MMA AAB Association MMA



OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

Total for    Total
this period year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees      $0.00           $0.00

Total Returned Item Fees      $0.00           $0.00

POINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERS          Page 2
March 31, 2024      XXXXXX5357

     Thank you for banking with Alliance Association Bank



POINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERS
C/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, LLC
OPERATINGOPERATINGOPERATINGOPERATING
PO BOX 364PO BOX 364PO BOX 364PO BOX 364
GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364

DAILY BALANCES

CREDITS

CHECKS
Number Date Amount

* Skip in check sequence

Date Description Additions

Date Amount

Number Date Amount

Date Amount Date Amount

Account number      XXXXXX9091
Enclosures       5
Low balance         $30,810.04
Average balance         $32,170.61
Avg collected balance         $32,170

Beginning balance         $33,188.33
Total additions           550.68
Total subtractions         2,928.29
Ending balance         $30,810.72

02-29         33,188.33
03-12         32,107.33
03-14         31,507.33

03-18         31,782.33

03-18 ' Lockbox Deposit         275.00

03-21         32,057.33

03-21 ' Lockbox Deposit         275.00

03-22         32,047.12

03-26         31,570.24
03-28         30,810.04
03-31         30,810.72

03-31 ' Interest Credit           0.68

1337 03-26         476.88
100166 * 03-12       1,081.00
100167 03-14         600.00

100168 03-22          10.21
100169 03-28         760.20

Last statement: February 29, 2024
This statement: March 31, 2024
Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1
XXXXXX9091
( 5)

Direct inquiries to:
888-734-4567

Alliance Association Bank
3033 W Ray Road, Ste 200
Chandler AZ 85226

THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH US!

 AAB Community Checking AAB Community Checking AAB Community Checking AAB Community Checking



INTEREST INFORMATION

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

Annual percentage yield earned   0.02%
Interest-bearing days  31
Average balance for APY        $32,170.61
Interest earned          $0.68

Total for    Total
this period year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees      $0.00           $0.00

Total Returned Item Fees      $0.00           $0.00

POINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERS          Page 2
March 31, 2024      XXXXXX9091

     Thank you for banking with Alliance Association Bank



Account: ******9091
Period: March 01, 2024 - March 31, 2024
Page: 3

03/26/2024  1337  $476.88

03/12/2024  100166  $1,081.00

03/14/2024  100167  $600.00

03/22/2024  100168  $10.21

03/28/2024  100169  $760.20



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357
Statement Date: 3/31/2024

Statement Balance: 53,759.04
G/L Balance: 53,182.00

Linked Statement: 040424144730_5357_033124.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 53,713.55

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 3/31/2024 45.49 53,759.04

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 45.49
Statement Balance: 53,759.04

Outstanding Items:

Check # Date Reference Uncleared Checks

Tom McKee3/29/2024100002 577.04
577.04

Bank Reconciliation Summary: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357

G/L Balance: 53,182.00

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 577.04
Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 53,759.04

Statement Balance: 53,759.04

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check

4/17/2024 11:37:42 AM Page 1 of 2



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: AAB Operating Account    Account: ******9091
Statement Date: 3/31/2024

Statement Balance: 30,810.72
G/L Balance: 30,810.72

Linked Statement: 040424144812_9091_033124.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 33,188.33

Williams Tree & Stump Removal LLC 3/1/2024 100166 -1,081.00 32,107.33
HOA Community Solutions 3/5/2024 100167 -600.00 31,507.33
Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC 3/12/2024 100169 -760.20 30,747.13
SouthData Inc 3/12/2024 100168 -10.21 30,736.92
Pierce County Finance 3/17/2024 1337 -476.88 30,260.04

Total Checks: -2,928.29

Lockbox 3/18/2024 275.00 30,535.04
Lockbox 3/21/2024 275.00 30,810.04
Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 3/31/2024 0.68 30,810.72

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 550.68
Statement Balance: 30,810.72

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: AAB Operating Account    Account: ******9091

G/L Balance: 30,810.72

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00
Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 30,810.72

Statement Balance: 30,810.72

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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AP Expense Register Wednesday, April 17, 2024 11:37

Check Date 3/1/2024 To 3/31/2024 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Ctrl # Invoice # Invoice Bank Expense Amount Check # Check Date Memo Status

HOA Community Solutions Location: HOA Community Solutions
128697 022824-7904 2/28/2024 AAB Operating Account501006: Management 600.00 100167 3/5/2024 PAID

600.00

Pierce County Finance Location: Pierce County Finance
129586 3/17/2024 AAB Operating Account504000: Taxes Property 476.88 1337 3/17/2024 PAID

476.88

SouthData Inc Location: SouthData Inc
129364 994181014 2/29/2024 AAB Operating Account503010: Postage 6.71 100168 3/12/2024 PAID

129364 994181014 2/29/2024 AAB Operating Account503000: Office Supplies 3.50 100168 3/12/2024 PAID

10.21

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC Location: Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC
129363 1787 3/1/2024 AAB Operating Account610005: Landscape Maintenance Contract760.20 100169 3/12/2024 Invoice 1787 PAID

760.20

Tom McKee Location: Tom McKee
130258 032524-MCKEE 3/25/2024 Reserve Account 610001: Landscaping Miscel/Special 577.04 100002 3/29/2024 Play chips for playground PAID

577.04

Williams Tree & Stump Removal LLC Location: Williams Tree & Stump Removal LLC
128523 042022-574 2/23/2024 AAB Operating Account830150: Contingencies 581.00 100166 3/1/2024 Prune Maples @ Entrance PAID

128523 042022-574 2/23/2024 AAB Operating Account610062: Tree Pruning/Removal 500.00 100166 3/1/2024 Prune Maples @ Entrance PAID

1,081.00

Count: 8 Total:  Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association $3,505.33

4/17/2024 11:37:43 AM Page 1 of 1



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

AP Attachments











RECIPIENT:

Point Richmond Ridge
14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

SERVICE ADDRESS:

14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

Invoice #1787

Issued Mar 01, 2024

Due Mar 31, 2024

Total $760.20

For Services Rendered

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

Feb 29, 2024

Monthly Installment 1 $700.00 $700.00

Subtotal $700.00

Gig Harbor (8.6%) $60.20

Total $760.20

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice.

Thornhill Landscaping Services
LLC
PO Box 1174  |  Gig Harbor, Washington 98335
(253)-514-5308  |  davebrownthornhill@gmail.com

https://clienthub.getjobber.com/client_hubs/d2f3e827-6618-42fe-8c80-052287e3791c/invoices/88205107.html?auth_token=eyJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiJ9.eyJidW5rZXJfdXNlcl9pZCI6NDA5NjgxNTMsImRlbGVnYXRlIjpmYWxzZSwiZXhwIjoxNzEwODExMjI1fQ.iPJYGLeFFBLGIyXobi-VOR590p_NT2-diKFt5Y3Mhp4&utm_content=in_pdf_cta
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